

Date: 08-23-2022

Tax ID: 501 (c)(3) 04-3810161

To, TX-VOAD Membership Review Committee

Subject: Letter of recommendation for membership.

Dear Committee Members,

I would like to take this opportunity to write this letter in support of SEWA International's application for membership in the Texas Voluntary Organizations Active in Disaster (TXVOAD). ICNA Relief USA has had a long history of working with SEWA International in furtherance of providing services to our clients. SEWA International has done valuable work in supplementing their services to our mutual clients.

I believe that TXVOAD would benefit from the addition of SEWA International to your membership.

Sincerely,
Imam Rafiq Mahdi
Director, Disaster Relief Services
ICNA Relief USA
Phone: 866-354-0102 EXT 2401
Imamrafiq@icnarelief.org
www.icnarelief..org

Rafiq Mahdi

Signature: Rafiq Mahdi (Aug 24, 2022 14:24 EDT)

Email: imamrafiq@icnarelief.org